www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2011 Cooper Crouse-Hinds 1347
4
P
4PEPCB Circuit Breakers and
Enclosures with Interlocked
Arktite® Receptacles
APJ/NPJ Arktite Plugs‡
Cl. I, Div. 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D

Wet Locations
APJ NPJ
Ordering Information:
100 Ampere Frame Size Thermal-magnetic Circuit Breaker with
Non-interchangeable Thermal Trip and Non-adjustable Magnetic Trip
Circuit Breaker Enclosure with Circuit Breaker
Receptacle
with Spring
Door Housing Rating
Hub
Size
(In.)
Ckt.
Bkr.
Amps Cutler-Hammer General Electric
30 amp.
2-wire,
3-pole,
Style 2
2-pole,
600VAC
or
250 VDC
11/4
20 EPCB43632 WT20HFD 2 EPCB43632 TT20TED 2
30 EPCB43632 WT30HFD 2 EPCB43632 TT30TED 2
40* EPCB43632 WT40HFD 2 EPCB43632 TT40TED 2
50* EPCB43632 WT50HFD 2 EPCB43632 TT50TED 2
30 amp.
3-wire,
4-pole,
Style 2
3-pole,
600VAC
or
250 VDC
11/4
20 EPCB43642 WT20HFD 3 EPCB43642 TT20TED 3
30 EPCB43642 WT30HFD3 EPCB43642 TT30TED 3
40* EPCB43642 WT40HFD 3 EPCB43642 TT40TED 3
50* EPCB43642 WT50HFD 3 EPCB43642 TT50TED 3
60 amp.
2-wire,
3-pole,
Style 2
2-pole,
600VAC
or
250 VDC
11/4
50 EPCB46632 WT50HFD 2 EPCB46632 TT50TED 2
60* EPCB46632 WT60HFD 2 EPCB46632 TT60TED 2
70* EPCB46632 WT70HFD 2 EPCB46632 TT70TED 2
90* EPCB46632 WT90HFD 2 EPCB46632 TT90TED 2
100* EPCB46632 WT100HFD 2 EPCB46632 TT100TED 2
60 amp.
3-wire,
4-pole,
Style 2
3-pole,
600VAC
or
250 VDC
11/4
50 EPCB46642 WT50HFD 3 EPCB46642 TT50TED 3
60* EPCB46642 WT60HFD 3 EPCB46642 TT60TED 3
70* EPCB46642 WT70HFD 3 EPCB46642 TT70TED 3
90* EPCB46642 WT90HFD 3 EPCB46642 TT90TED 3
100* EPCB46642 WT100HFD 3 EPCB46642 TT100TED 3